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Proposal Due Date:  April 5, 2019  

         

 
Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    

Malta Dynamics Ken Hebert khebert@maltadynamics.com Supplier not a contractor. 

RJ Stacey Heidi M. Heinrich h.heinrich@rjstacey.com Does not perform design or build of 
roofing or roof replacement. 

DLZ  Lela Colbert lcolbert@dlz.com Was not able to join as a team member 
to a roofing manufacturer/contractor. 

Miles Construction Reginald Roquemore milesconstructioninc@gmail.com Missed the mandatory walk-thru. 

Intertek PSI Christopher Cogan Christopher.cogan@intertek.com PSI partnered with JD Candler Roofing 
(prime) – didn’t successfully upload 
their proposal to Bonfire. 

GEI Consultants Michael C. Gentner mgentner@geiconsultants.com Did not fit their skill set or schedule.  

Signature Contracting Group John Szarama jszarama@signaturecontractinggrp.com Primarily a Commercial/Industrial 
Painting Contractor. 

Crenshaw Consulting Group, LLC Kelly Erwin kerwin@crenshawcg.com Current workload and project location. 

NTH Consultants, Ltd. Rick Bresso rbresso@nthconsultants.com NTH was part of the PMA team that 
assembled the technical data for the 
RFP on this project, therefore, they 
were disqualified from bidding due to a 
potential conflict of interest. 

OHM Advisors Erin Valmont Erin.valmont@ohm-advisors.com Pulled the documents because a firm 
had approached about partnering, but 
did not feel it was a good fit. 

Ozbild Engineering, Inc. Osama Sarar ozbild@yahoo.com Based in Houston, Texas – at this time 
didn’t have any chance to bid on this 
project. 

Detroit Contracting Engineering, 
Inc. 

Nafa Khalaf nkhalaf@dcieng.com It is a specialty item and only one trade 
only. 
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JD Candler Dave Godek dgodek@dcandler.com Administrator failed to hit the submit 
button before the deadline time  – 
Resulting in a no bid. 

Wade Trim Trude Noble tnoble@wadetrim.com This project was not a good match for 
their firm at this time. 

HDR Tamara Bishop Tamara.bishop@hdrinc.com Unable to team with a construction 
contractor. 
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